

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-ROCR 18 (1)

Project Name: PRA-ROCR 18 (1) -- STAGE ROAD, PARKING AREAS A, B, AND C, AND LOOP ROAD

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-ROCR 18 (1)

Project Name: PRA-ROCR 18 (1) -- STAGE ROAD, PARKING AREAS A, B, AND C, AND LOOP ROAD

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
GT Contracting Corporation	2,305,368.00	2,301,313.00	***
Metro Paving Corporation	2,791,745.00	2,788,205.00	***

The apparent low bidder is 9 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-ROCR 18(1)

Project Name: PRA-ROCR 18(1) -- STAGE ROAD, PARKING AREAS A, B, AND C, AND LOOP ROAD

State: DC

Opened at: 2:00pm

County:

By: J.Taylor

ROCK CREEK PARK

Date: 12/13/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
GT Contracting Corporation 7830 Backlick Road, Suite 403 Springfield, VA 22130	2,301,313.00	
Metro Paving Corporation 4821 Frolich Lane Hyattsville, MD 20781	2,788,205.00	
Engineer's Estimate	2,540,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-ROCR 18 (1)

Project Name: PRA-ROCR 18 (1) -- STAGE ROAD, PARKING AREAS A, B, AND C, AND LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	LPSM	Mobilization			
	GT Contracting Corporation		ALL	55,000.00	55,000.00
	Metro Paving Corporation			85,000.00	85,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			178,880.00	178,880.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
	GT Contracting Corporation		ALL	11,500.00	11,500.00
	Metro Paving Corporation			11,500.00	11,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30,000.00	30,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
	GT Contracting Corporation		ALL	11,000.00	11,000.00
	Metro Paving Corporation			31,500.00	31,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50,000.00	50,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
	GT Contracting Corporation		ALL	4,500.00	4,500.00
	Metro Paving Corporation			7,500.00	7,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12,000.00	12,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
	GT Contracting Corporation		140	11.00	1,540.00
	Metro Paving Corporation			10.00	1,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.00	840.00
15709	Each	Check dams			
	GT Contracting Corporation		5	600.00	3,000.00
	Metro Paving Corporation			250.00	1,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			300.00	1,500.00
15716	Each	Inlet protection			
	GT Contracting Corporation		20	100.00	2,000.00
	Metro Paving Corporation			150.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			250.00	5,000.00
20205	Each	Removal of individual stumps			
	GT Contracting Corporation			450.00	450.00
	Metro Paving Corporation			500.00	500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			350.00	350.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-ROCR 18 (1)

Project Name: PRA-ROCR 18 (1) -- STAGE ROAD, PARKING AREAS A, B, AND C AND LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301AD	Each	Removal of light pole			
		GT Contracting Corporation	25	690.00	17,250.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		900.00	22,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	15,000.00
20301B	Each	Removal of signs			
		GT Contracting Corporation	40	125.00	5,000.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		40.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	1,400.00
20302RB	m	Removal of portland cement concrete curb			
		GT Contracting Corporation	330	8.20	2,706.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		15.00	4,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	4,950.00
20302SB	m	Removal of portland cement concrete curb and gutter			
		GT Contracting Corporation	390	11.50	4,485.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		15.00	5,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	5,850.00
20303PA	m2	Removal of asphalt pavement			
		GT Contracting Corporation	30,000	4.80	144,000.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		3.50	105,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	150,000.00
20303QA	m2	Removal of asphalt sidewalk			
		GT Contracting Corporation	4,700	3.60	16,920.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		5.00	23,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	23,500.00
20303QB	m2	Removal of portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		GT Contracting Corporation	25	3.60	90.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		10.00	250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	500.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation (variable depth)			
		GT Contracting Corporation	7,200	28.80	207,360.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		55.00	396,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	216,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-ROCR 18 (1)

Project Name: PRA-ROCR 18 (1) -- STAGE ROAD, PARKING AREAS A, B, AND C, AND LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	m3				
		GT Contracting Corporation	4,500	28.80	129,600.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		57.50	258,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	180,000.00
20403	m3	Unclassified borrow			
		GT Contracting Corporation	280	31.40	8,792.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		63.00	17,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	9,800.00
20701BB	m2	Earthwork geotextile, type II-B			
		GT Contracting Corporation	15,000	3.70	55,500.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		1.25	18,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	52,500.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap, class 2			
		GT Contracting Corporation	4	600.00	2,400.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		150.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	900.00
30102ZQ	m2	Aggregate base, grading C or D, 200 mm depth			
		GT Contracting Corporation	25,000	8.00	200,000.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		12.50	312,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	200,000.00
30102ZR	m2	Aggregate base, grading C or D, 225 mm depth			
		GT Contracting Corporation	4,300	9.00	38,700.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		14.50	62,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	43,000.00
30106B	m3	Subbase, grading B			
		GT Contracting Corporation	4,500	39.25	176,625.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		60.00	270,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	180,000.00
41301	m2	Asphalt pavement milling (variable depth)			
		GT Contracting Corporation	650	6.95	4,517.50
		Metro Paving Corporation		7.50	4,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	13,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-ROCR 18 (1)

Project Name: PRA-ROCR 18 (1) -- STAGE ROAD, PARKING AREAS A, B, AND C, AND LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41301D	m2	Asphalt pavement milling, 40 mm depth			
		GT Contracting Corporation	2,100	2.70	5,670.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		4.50	9,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	42,000.00
41801AAD		Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 9.5mm nominal maximum size aggregate, <0.3 ESAL, type 4 pavement smoothness			
		GT Contracting Corporation	3,100	59.50	184,450.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		65.00	201,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	201,500.00
41801CA		Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 19mm nominal maximum size aggregate, <0.3 ESAL			
		GT Contracting Corporation	4,400	61.70	271,480.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		61.50	270,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	330,000.00
60201J	m	375 mm pipe culvert			
		GT Contracting Corporation	20	115.00	2,300.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		225.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	5,500.00
60201K	m	450 mm pipe culvert			
		GT Contracting Corporation	5	131.00	655.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		315.00	1,575.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,000.00
60206J	Each	End section for 375 mm pipe culvert			
		GT Contracting Corporation	5	325.00	1,625.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		1,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	1,750.00
60206K	Each	End section for 450 mm pipe culvert			
		GT Contracting Corporation		375.00	375.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		1,250.00	,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	350.00
60404A	Each	Catch basin, type 1			
		GT Contracting Corporation		8,000.00	8,000.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		4,500.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,500.00	5,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-ROCR 18 (1)

Project Name: PRA-ROCR 18 (1) -- STAGE ROAD, PARKING AREAS A, B, AND C, AND LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	Each	Catch basin, type 3			
		GT Contracting Corporation	1	12,000.00	12,000.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		9,500.00	9,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
60406	Each	Inlet adjustment			
		GT Contracting Corporation	9	300.00	2,700.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		350.00	3,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	6,300.00
60413	Each	Concrete inlet tops			
		GT Contracting Corporation	8	800.00	6,400.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		750.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	7,200.00
60413	Each	Concrete inlet tops (extended throat)			
		GT Contracting Corporation		1,100.00	1,100.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		1,200.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
60703	m	Cleaning culverts in place			
		GT Contracting Corporation	40	15.00	600.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		85.00	3,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,200.00
60801D	m2	Paved waterway, type 4			
		GT Contracting Corporation	25	54.00	1,350.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		200.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,500.00
60901V	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 325 mm depth (depressed curb)			
		GT Contracting Corporation	100	49.20	4,920.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		75.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	4,500.00
60901Y	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 450 mm depth			
		GT Contracting Corporation	1,000	59.00	59,000.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		70.00	70,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	50,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-ROCR 18 (1)

Project Name: PRA-ROCR 18 (1) -- STAGE ROAD, PARKING AREAS A, B, AND C, AND LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	m	Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 325 mm depth			
		GT Contracting Corporation	130	56.00	7,280.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		75.00	9,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	7,150.00
60909C	Each	Wheelstop (recycled plastic)			
		GT Contracting Corporation	31	60.00	1,860.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		75.00	2,325.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,860.00
61109B	Each	Adjust water valve			
		GT Contracting Corporation	2	150.00	300.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		100.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	500.00
61501A	m2	Asphalt concrete sidewalk			
		GT Contracting Corporation	4,600	13.50	62,100.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		14.00	64,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	73,600.00
61505B	m2	Portland cement concrete wheelchair ramp			
		GT Contracting Corporation	60	51.00	3,060.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		75.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	3,000.00
62401H	m2	Furnishing and placing topsoil, 75 mm depth			
		GT Contracting Corporation	1,500	4.20	6,300.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		5.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	15,000.00
62403	m3	Furnishing and placing topsoil			
		GT Contracting Corporation	25	79.00	1,975.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		150.00	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	1,750.00
62519	m2	Turf Establishment			
		GT Contracting Corporation	,550	4.20	6,510.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		2.00	3,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.00	1,550.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-ROCR 18 (1)

Project Name: PRA-ROCR 18 (1) -- STAGE ROAD, PARKING AREAS A, B, AND C, AND LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	m2	Sign installation			
		GT Contracting Corporation	20	344.00	6,880.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		400.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	6,000.00
63401BA	m	Pavement markings, type B, solid			
		GT Contracting Corporation	4,150	0.90	3,735.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		1.20	4,980.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	10,375.00
63401BA	m	Pavement markings, type B, solid			
		GT Contracting Corporation	8,200	0.90	7,380.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		1.20	9,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	32,800.00
63402B	m2	Pavement markings, type B			
		GT Contracting Corporation	5	60.00	300.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		15.00	75.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	200.00
63406JH	Each	Pavement markings, type J, handicap symbol			
		GT Contracting Corporation	42	90.00	3,780.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		137.50	5,775.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	14,700.00
63505C	Each	Barricade, type 3			
		GT Contracting Corporation	20	150.00	3,000.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		500.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		270.00	5,400.00
63506A	Each	Cone, type A			
		GT Contracting Corporation	100	25.00	2,500.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		50.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	1,800.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		GT Contracting Corporation	25	172.00	4,300.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		250.00	6,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	3,125.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-ROCR 18 (1)

Project Name: PRA-ROCR 18 (1) -- STAGE ROAD, PARKING AREAS A, B, AND C, AND LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	Each	Drum, type B			
		GT Contracting Corporation	30	25.00	750.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		125.00	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	1,950.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		GT Contracting Corporation	100	40.00	4,000.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		40.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.90	3,290.00
63521A	Each	Warning light, type A			
		GT Contracting Corporation	30	65.00	1,950.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		50.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	3,000.00
63531	m	Temporary snow fence			
		GT Contracting Corporation	200	8.20	1,640.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		15.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	2,400.00
63603	LPSM	Electrical installation			
		GT Contracting Corporation	ALL	26,500.00	26,500.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	3,500.00
63606JA	m	Conduit, 75 mm, PVC			
		GT Contracting Corporation	2,500	11.30	28,250.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		20.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	50,000.00
63607D	m	Electrical conductors, 8 awg			
		GT Contracting Corporation	320	7.00	2,240.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		6.00	1,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	1,280.00
63607E	m	Electrical conductors, 6 awg			
		GT Contracting Corporation	1,250	7.50	9,375.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		7.00	8,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-ROCR 18 (1)

Project Name: PRA-ROCR 18 (1) -- STAGE ROAD, PARKING AREAS A, B, AND C, AND LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	m	Electrical conductors, 4 awg			
		GT Contracting Corporation	2,500	8.40	21,000.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		8.50	21,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	15,000.00
63607G	m	Electrical conductors, 3 awg			
		GT Contracting Corporation	,650	9.10	15,015.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		9.50	15,675.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	9,900.00
63607J	m	Electrical conductors, 1 awg			
		GT Contracting Corporation	650	10.10	6,565.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		11.00	7,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	5,200.00
63607K	m	Electrical conductors, 0 awg			
		GT Contracting Corporation	650	11.15	7,247.50
		Metro Paving Corporation		13.50	8,775.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	5,200.00
63608A	Each	Luminaires, type A			
		GT Contracting Corporation	20	325.00	6,500.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		1,100.00	22,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	20,000.00
63608B	Each	Luminaires, type B (with photocell)			
		GT Contracting Corporation	8	355.00	2,840.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		1,200.00	9,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	8,800.00
63608C	Each	Luminaires, type C			
		GT Contracting Corporation	2	325.00	650.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		1,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	1,800.00
63609A	Each	Poles, type A (11.89m)			
		GT Contracting Corporation	28	2,170.00	60,760.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		2,400.00	67,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	112,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-ROCR 18 (1)

Project Name: PRA-ROCR 18 (1) -- STAGE ROAD, PARKING AREAS A, B, AND C, AND LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	Each	Poles, type B (6.10m)			
		GT Contracting Corporation	2	2,015.00	4,030.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		2,400.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	4,800.00
63610	Each	Pull box			
		GT Contracting Corporation	2	1,015.00	2,030.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		1,750.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	800.00
63619	m	Trenching and backfill			
		GT Contracting Corporation	2,500	83.20	208,000.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		30.00	75,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	22,500.00
63628A	Each	Lightpole foundation, concrete			
		GT Contracting Corporation	30	1,495.00	44,850.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		1,300.00	39,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	24,000.00
63701	Each	Field office			
		GT Contracting Corporation	1	59,800.00	59,800.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		17,500.00	17,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
63705	LPSM	Long distance calls			
		GT Contracting Corporation	ALL	500.00	500.00
		Metro Paving Corporation		500.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00